. P	20008	083395
417 E. Virginia Stree	CONNECTION, INC. et, Suite 1 • Tallahassee, Florida 32302 1-800-342-8062 • Fax (850) 222-1222	
		SION OF CC
De Sume,	Inc	AM 8: 11
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		8000026493686 -09/25/9801074020 *****122.50 *****122.50
		Art of Inc. File
		Foreign Corp. File L.C. File
		Fictitious Name File Trade/Service Mark
		Merger File Art. of Amend. File RA Resignation
		Dissolution / Withdrawal Annual Report / Reinstatement
		Cert. Copy Photo Copy
		Certificate of Good Standing Certificate of Status Certificate of Fictifious Name
		Certificate of Fictifious Name
Signature		Fictitious Search
		Vehicle Search Driving Record
Requested by:	<u>9/25/98</u> 1:46 Date Time	UCC 1 or 3 File UCC 11 Search
Walk-In	Will Pick Up	UCC 11 Retrieval Courier R. Purintum SEP 2 8 1998

-

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF DeSuMe, Inc.

98 SEP 25 AM 8: 11

FILED CRETARY OF ION OF CORP

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Business Corporation Act, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation.

ARTICLE I: NAME

The name of the corporation is DeSuMe, Inc.

ARTICLE II: PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business is 6980 N.W. 186th Street, No. 323 Hialeah, Florida 33015

ARTICLE III: CAPITAL STOCK

The number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding is one thousand (1,000) shares having a par value of one dollar (\$1.00) per share.

ARTICLE IV: INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND ADDRESS

The name and address of the initial Registered Agent is Susan Robinson, 6980 N.W. 186th Street, - No. 323, Hialeah, FL 33015

ARTICLE V: INCORPORATORS

The name and address of the incorporator of these Articles of Incorporation is Susan Robinson of 6980 N.W. 186th Street No. 323, Hialeah, FL 33015

ARTICLE VI: INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

The names and addresses of the members of the initial Board of Directors are Susan Robinson, President; Deirdre Goodman, Vice President; and Mervin C. Robinson, Secretary all of 6980 N.W. 186th Street, Hialeah, FL 33015.

The undersigned have executed these Articles of Incorporation this 14th day of September, 1998.

Susan Robinson, President

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.0501, Florida Statutes, the undersigned corporation, organized under the laws of the state of Florida, submits the following statement in designating the registered office/registered agent, in the state of Florida.

1. The name of the corporation is:	Desume,	Inc.		
	,		3	
2. The name and address of the regi	stered agent and	office is:		
Sus	an Robins	~ <i>M</i>		

Susan Kobinson	
(Name)	
6980 N.W 1864 Street	Act. 323
(P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)	,
Higleah FL-33015	
(City/State/Zip)	

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

SIGNATURE Bz

DATE

98 SEP

AM 8:

REGISTERED AGENT FILING FEE: \$35.00

CR2ED13(3/92)